

ITEM NO.14 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s).16698/2021

(Arising out of impugned interim order dated 17-01-2020 in OA No.110/2012 15-03-2021 in OA No.110/2012 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

DALMIA CEMENT (BHARAT) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment, ex-parte stay, Permission to file appeal)

Date : 23-08-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rohan Talwar Adv.
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Permission to file appeal is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A.No.3280 of 2020.

**(B.Parvathi)
Court Master**

**(Anand Prakash)
Court Master**

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s).16698/2021

(Arising out of impugned interim order dated 17-01-2020 in OA No.110/2012 15-03-2021 in OA No.110/2012 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

DALMIA CEMENT (BHARAT) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment, ex-parte stay, Permission to file appeal)

Date : 23-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rohan Talwar Adv.
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with C.A.No.3280 of 2020.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master