SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL

Diary No(s).7166/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-01-2020 in OA No. 110/2012 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

JUD CEMENT LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.60554/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.60553/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.60555/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.60552/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 29-04-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Pritam Baruah, Adv. Mr. Zeehan Islam, Adv.

Mr. Neelav Nayan Dutta, Adv. Mr. Satyam Jyoti Saikia, Adv.

Mr. Prabin Kr. Bora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file appeal is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A.No.3280 of 2020.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master